

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

> Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

**President** 

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated 17.06.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of AGM/DE-Req.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of AGM/DE.

| S.<br>No | Name of the<br>Officer                                   | Present<br>Circle  | Requested for | Remarks   |
|----------|--|--|---------------|---|
| 1.       | Shri Subhash<br>Chandra Pareek,<br>AGM<br>HRNo.199407880 | Rajasthan<br>but under<br>transfer to<br>Madhya<br>Pradesh | Rajasthan     | The officer has requested for cancellation his transfer to Rajasthan Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His case is recommended by % CGMT Rajasthan |

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

**President** S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 17.06.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **New Delhi** 

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of

DGM (L/A) - Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of DGM (L/A).

| S.<br>No | Name of the<br>Officer                                   | Present<br>Circle | Requested for | Remarks  |
|----------|--|-------------------|---------------|--|
| 1.       | Smt. L.<br>Vijayalekshmi,<br>DGM (L/A)<br>HRNo.199700299 | Tamil Nadu        | Tamil Nadu    | The officer has requested for her Posting in Tamil Nadu Circle while regular promotion DE to DGM promotion. Her Husband is working in Tuticorin and he is Arthritis patient. She is holding post of Assistant Districts Secretary in Turicorin Branch. |

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above

Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 18.06.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of

Accounts officer - Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of Accounts officer.

| S.<br>No | Name of the<br>Officer | Present<br>Circle | Requested for | Remarks                                    |
|----------|------------------------|-------------------|---------------|--|
| 1.       | Shri K.K.              | Chennai           | Posted at     | The officer has requested for his transfer |
|          | Olivilamban            |                   | Tirupati in   | to (Tirupati) Andhra Pradesh Circle at his |
|          | AO                     |                   | Andhra        | OWN COST due to his compelling family      |
|          | HRNo.198303315         |                   | Pradesh       | circumstances                              |

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

**President** 

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.)/2019

Dated 18.6.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Change of Reporting Structure of E.Z.N.C. from West Bengal Telecom. Circle to KolkataTelephones - Consideration of retention of the Executives at WB

circle as per their Options - reg.

Reference: GM (HR&Admin)/WBTC, Kolkata Lr.No.WBT /Merger of EZBC/2019-20 dated 10.6.2019

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the letter received from GM (HR & Admin), WBTC, Kolkata which is self-explanatory. It is requested to kindly consider the above cases on the basis of their options at the earliest.

Encl: - As above

Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) **President**